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Merchant Plant Applications Cases Before the Commission as of April 22, 2025

RECEIVED: 10/17/24  FILED: FINAL: REOPENED:
SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Wood Duck Solar LLC

CASE CODE

Merchant Plant - Board Decision Due

INDEX OF EVENTS:

04/21/25
03/31/25
03/31/25
03/31/25
03/31/25
03/31/25
03/05/25
12/16/24
11/25/24
11/20/24
10/18/24
10/17/24

Response E-Mail to Marcus H. Key

Jimmy Stephens Public Comment

Bret Stephens Public Comment

Doug and Jean Emerson Public Comment

Margie Dawsey Public Comment

Ann Stephens Public Comment

Response E-Mail to Paula Pedigo

Letter Filing Letter to Governor Beshear Requesting Ad Hoc Appointment into the Record

No deficiency letter - Notice of Intent

Gregory T. Dutton Wood Duck Solar LLC Notice of Intent

Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

Wood Duck Solar LLC Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Construction for a
Merchant Electric Generating Facility and Nonregulated Transmission Line Using Electronic Filing
Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1



