DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Merchant Plant Applications Cases Before the Commission as of April 22, 2025

2024-00337 RECEIVED: 10/17/24 FILED: FINAL: REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Wood Duck Solar LLC

CASE CODE

Merchant Plant - Board Decision Due

INDEX OF EVENTS:

04/21/25	Response E-Mail to Marcus H. Key
03/31/25	Jimmy Stephens Public Comment
03/31/25	Bret Stephens Public Comment
03/31/25	Doug and Jean Emerson Public Comment
03/31/25	Margie Dawsey Public Comment
03/31/25	Ann Stephens Public Comment
03/05/25	Response E-Mail to Paula Pedigo
12/16/24	Letter Filing Letter to Governor Beshear Requesting Ad Hoc Appointment into the Record
11/25/24	No deficiency letter - Notice of Intent
11/20/24	Gregory T. Dutton Wood Duck Solar LLC Notice of Intent
10/18/24	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
10/17/24	Wood Duck Solar LLC Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Construction for a
	Merchant Electric Generating Facility and Nonregulated Transmission Line Using Electronic Filing
	Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1